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June 22, 2022

Honorable Council of Salt Lake County

2001 South State Street, Room N2-200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1000

Attention: Laurie Stringham, Chair

Re: 2022 Tax Sale — Abatement of Delinquent Taxes for Struck Properties
Board Letter: AU22-089

Council Members:

As provided under Utah Code Section 59-2-1351.3, the following record
of action was taken by the County Auditor in conjunction with the 2022 Tax Sale.

The properties on the attached list were offered for sale, but not purchased,
and were therefore sold and conveyed to Salt Lake County in payment of taxes
charged against the property. Upon your acceptance, the County Treasurer will
be authorized to abate any delinquent taxes accordingly.

s

Chris Harding
Salt Lake County Auditor

cc: All Council Members
Salt Lake County Treasurer
Salt Lake County Assessor

Enclosures



LIST OF PROPERTIES STRUCK TO THE COUNTY

15-23-154-018-0000
15-23-181-006-0000
22-04-226-046-0000
28-17-303-026-0000
32-10-202-007-0000

DBSI METRO ANNEX LLC

DBSI METRO ANNEX LLC

ROBERTS, STACY/PARSONS, NICHOLAS
TAILOR BUILT HOMES LLC

VALLEY VIEW ESTATES LLC



