



**CHRIS HARDING**  
CPA, CFE, CIA  
Salt Lake County Auditor

**RICHARD JAUSSE**  
Chief Deputy Auditor

**SPENCER SEAL**  
Senior Advisor

**OFFICE OF THE  
SALT LAKE COUNTY  
AUDITOR**  
2001 S State Street, N3-300  
PO Box 144575  
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4575

385-468-7200 | TTY 711  
866-498-4955 (fax)

June 22, 2022

Honorable Council of Salt Lake County  
2001 South State Street, Room N2-200  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1000

Attention: Laurie Stringham, Chair

Re: 2022 Tax Sale – Abatement of Delinquent Taxes for Struck Properties

Board Letter: AU22-089

Council Members:

As provided under Utah Code Section 59-2-1351.3, the following record of action was taken by the County Auditor in conjunction with the 2022 Tax Sale.

The properties on the attached list were offered for sale, but not purchased, and were therefore sold and conveyed to Salt Lake County in payment of taxes charged against the property. Upon your acceptance, the County Treasurer will be authorized to abate any delinquent taxes accordingly.

Sincerely,

Chris Harding  
Salt Lake County Auditor

cc: All Council Members  
Salt Lake County Treasurer  
Salt Lake County Assessor

Enclosures



**LIST OF PROPERTIES STRUCK TO THE COUNTY**

15-23-154-018-0000	DBSI METRO ANNEX LLC
15-23-181-006-0000	DBSI METRO ANNEX LLC
22-04-226-046-0000	ROBERTS, STACY/PARSONS, NICHOLAS
28-17-303-026-0000	TAILOR BUILT HOMES LLC
32-10-202-007-0000	VALLEY VIEW ESTATES LLC